
Newberry (26-28) -vs- Wingate (30-23)
5/5/2024 at Hartsville, SC (Tom J. New Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: B. Boone (1-1)
Loss: W. Carey (2-3)
HBP: C. McDougall
PB: R. Jolly
 
Start: 5:50 PM   Time: 3:21   Attendance: 98   
Game notes:
- C. McDougall faced 1 batter in the 6th.
- B. Gilson faced 2 batters in the 6th.
- C. Harvey faced 2 batters in the 8th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Newberry 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 6 11 2
Wingate 3 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 X 7 12 0

Newberry 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
D. Ford cf 4 0 1 2 0 1 2
J. LeBron rf 5 1 1 0 0 2 1
H. Gibson 1b 4 1 3 0 0 0 0
K. Faircloth lf 4 0 1 0 1 2 2
L. Compton dh 4 1 1 2 1 0 5
J. Lugo 2b 3 1 2 0 2 0 0
    B. Winter pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
B. Nuckols 3b 5 1 1 1 0 2 2
C. Mims ss 2 1 0 1 1 1 0
R. Jolly c 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
D. Makovsky p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    T. Linaman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. Gilson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    W. Carey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Marchesini p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 6 11 6 5 8 12

2B: D. Ford (1); J. Lugo (1)
SH: C. Mims (1)
SB: H. Gibson (2)
HBP: D. Ford (1); H. Gibson (1)
PO: R. Jolly (1)
E: K. Faircloth (1); D. Makovsky (1)
DP: 1

Wingate 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
I. Williams- dh 5 1 1 0 0 1 3
C. Harris 2b 3 3 1 0 2 0 1
S. Barnett cf 5 1 3 2 0 0 0
B. Adams 1b 4 0 1 2 0 0 0
B. Ishmael lf 4 2 2 1 1 0 2
M. Dasnky 3b 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
R. Clark rf 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
    A. McKay pr/rf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
L. Rhodes c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. Hart c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
J. Courville ss 2 0 1 0 2 0 0
C. McDougall p/ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
    C. Harvey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. Boone p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Riehl p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 7 12 7 5 3 10

2B: R. Clark (1)
HR: S. Barnett (1)
SF: B. Adams (1)
PO: S. Barnett (1)

Newberry IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
D. Makovsky 0.2 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 1 0 –
T. Linaman 4.2 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 15 17 7 6 –
B. Gilson 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 –
W. Carey (L, 2-3) 2.1 5 2 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 12 14 3 1 –
Marchesini 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 –
Totals 12 7 5 5 3 0 0 0 0 35 41 11 8

Wingate IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
C. McDougall 5.0 7 4 4 2 3 0 0 2 0 19 24 3 7 –
C. Harvey 2.0 2 2 2 2 3 1 0 0 0 8 10 2 1 –
B. Boone (W, 1-1) 1.2 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 7 8 1 3 –
C. Riehl 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 –
Totals 11 6 6 5 8 1 0 2 0 35 43 6 11



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Newberry - Top of 1st NBY WIN
D. Ford struck out swinging. 0 0
J. LeBron singled up the middle. 0 0
H. Gibson singled to left field; J. LeBron advanced to second. 0 0
K. Faircloth singled through the right side; H. Gibson advanced to second; J. LeBron advanced to third. 0 0
L. Compton reached on a fielder's choice, out at second 1b to ss, 2 RBI; K. Faircloth out at second ss to 2b;
H. Gibson scored; J. LeBron scored. 2 0

Wingate - Bottom of 1st NBY WIN
I. Williams- singled through the left side. 2 0
C. Harris walked; I. Williams- advanced to second. 2 0
S. Barnett singled through the left side, RBI; C. Harris advanced to second; I. Williams- scored. 2 1
C. Harris advanced to third on a passed ball. 2 1
B. Adams flied out to lf, SAC, RBI; C. Harris scored. 2 2
S. Barnett out at first p to 1b, picked off. 2 2
B. Ishmael singled up the middle. 2 2
M. Dasnky reached on a throwing error by p, advanced to third, RBI; B. Ishmael scored, unearned. 2 3
T. Linaman to p for D. Makovsky. 2 3
R. Clark flied out to rf. 2 3

Newberry - Top of 2nd NBY WIN
J. Lugo flied out to cf. 2 3
B. Nuckols flied out to rf. 2 3
C. Mims struck out swinging. 2 3

Wingate - Bottom of 2nd NBY WIN
L. Rhodes grounded out to ss. 2 3
J. Courville walked. 2 3
I. Williams- hit into double play ss to 1b; J. Courville out on the play. 2 3

Newberry - Top of 3rd NBY WIN
R. Jolly singled up the middle. 2 3
D. Ford hit by pitch; R. Jolly advanced to second. 2 3
D. Ford advanced to second; R. Jolly picked off, out at third p to ss to 3b. 2 3
J. LeBron struck out looking. 2 3
H. Gibson hit by pitch. 2 3
K. Faircloth reached on a fielder's choice; H. Gibson out at second 2b unassisted. 2 3

Wingate - Bottom of 3rd NBY WIN
C. Harris grounded out to ss. 2 3
S. Barnett flied out to cf. 2 3
B. Adams flied out to cf. 2 3

Newberry - Top of 4th NBY WIN
L. Compton singled up the middle. 2 3
J. Lugo doubled down the lf line; L. Compton advanced to third. 2 3
B. Nuckols grounded out to 2b, RBI; J. Lugo advanced to third; L. Compton scored. 3 3
C. Mims out at first c to 2b, SAC, bunt, RBI; J. Lugo scored. 4 3
R. Jolly grounded out to 2b. 4 3



Wingate - Bottom of 4th NBY WIN
B. Ishmael grounded out to 2b. 4 3
M. Dasnky grounded out to 2b. 4 3
R. Clark flied out to lf. 4 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Newberry - Top of 5th NBY WIN
D. Ford grounded out to 2b. 4 3
J. LeBron grounded out to 2b. 4 3
H. Gibson singled through the left side. 4 3
H. Gibson stole second. 4 3
K. Faircloth walked. 4 3
L. Compton flied out to lf. 4 3

Wingate - Bottom of 5th NBY WIN
L. Rhodes grounded out to 2b. 4 3
J. Courville singled up the middle. 4 3
I. Williams- flied out to rf. 4 3
C. Harris flied out to cf. 4 3

Newberry - Top of 6th NBY WIN
J. Lugo walked. 4 3
C. Harvey to p for C. McDougall. 4 3
B. Nuckols struck out swinging. 4 3
J. Lugo advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 3
C. Mims walked. 4 3
R. Jolly flied out to lf. 4 3
D. Ford flied out to lf. 4 3

Wingate - Bottom of 6th NBY WIN
S. Barnett homered, RBI. 4 4
B. Adams flied out to cf. 4 4
B. Ishmael walked. 4 4
B. Gilson to p for C. O'Shea. 4 4
M. Dasnky singled to left field; B. Ishmael advanced to second. 4 4
R. Clark doubled to left field, RBI; M. Dasnky advanced to third; B. Ishmael scored. 4 5
W. Carey to p for B. Gilson. 4 5
A. McKay pinch ran for R. Clark. 4 5
L. Rhodes flied out to cf. 4 5
J. Courville walked. 4 5
I. Williams- reached on a fielder's choice; J. Courville out at second ss to 2b. 4 5

Newberry - Top of 7th NBY WIN
A. McKay to rf. 4 5
J. LeBron struck out swinging. 4 5
H. Gibson singled through the right side. 4 5
H. Gibson stole second. 4 5
K. Faircloth struck out swinging. 4 5
L. Compton out at first 1b to p. 4 5

Wingate - Bottom of 7th NBY WIN
C. Harris singled to left center. 4 5
S. Barnett flied out to rf. 4 5
B. Adams singled down the rf line; C. Harris advanced to third. 4 5
B. Ishmael singled up the middle, RBI; B. Adams advanced to second; C. Harris scored. 4 6



M. Dasnky struck out looking. 4 6
A. McKay singled to shortstop; B. Ishmael advanced to second; B. Adams advanced to third. 4 6
C. McDougall pinch hit for L. Rhodes. 4 6
C. McDougall struck out swinging. 4 6

Runs: 1   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Newberry - Top of 8th NBY WIN
B. Hart to c for O. Crevelt. 4 6
J. Lugo walked. 4 6
B. Nuckols singled through the left side; J. Lugo advanced to second. 4 6
B. Boone to p for C. Harvey. 4 6
C. Mims reached on a fielder's choice; B. Nuckols advanced to second; J. Lugo out at third p to 3b. 4 6
R. Jolly flied out to rf. 4 6
D. Ford doubled to right center, 2 RBI; C. Mims scored; B. Nuckols scored. 6 6
J. LeBron grounded out to 3b. 6 6

Wingate - Bottom of 8th NBY WIN
J. Courville flied out to cf. 6 6
I. Williams- struck out swinging. 6 6
C. Harris walked. 6 6
S. Barnett singled to left center; C. Harris advanced to third. 6 6
Marchesini to p for W. Carey. 6 6
B. Adams reached on an error by lf, advanced to second, RBI; S. Barnett advanced to third; C. Harris
scored, unearned. 6 7
B. Ishmael grounded out to 3b. 6 7

Newberry - Top of 9th NBY WIN
H. Gibson grounded out to 2b. 6 7
K. Faircloth struck out looking. 6 7
L. Compton walked. 6 7
J. Lugo singled to left field; L. Compton advanced to second. 6 7
C. Riehl to p for B. Boone. 6 7
B. Winter pinch ran for J. Lugo. 6 7
B. Nuckols struck out looking. 6 7

Wingate - Bottom of 9th NBY WIN


